
Unofficial Summary Results Report 

2020 Kinney County General Election 

November 3, 2020 

STATISTICS 

TOTAL Election 
Day 

Early Voting Absentee 

Election Day Precincts Reporting 

Precincts Complete 

Precincts Partially Reported 

Absentee! Early Precincts Reporting 

Registered Voters - Total 

Ballots Cast - Total 

4 of 4 

4 of 4 

Oaf 4 

4 of 4 

2,269 

1.628 

4 

4 

0 

0 

282 

0 

0 

0 

4 

1.199 

0 

0 

0 

4 

147 

Ballots Cast  Blank 0 0 0 0 

Voter Turnout - Total 71.75% 
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President / Vice-President 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

REP Donald J. Trump / Michael R. Pence 1,144 

OEM Joseph R. Biden / Kamala D. Harris 446 

LIB Jo Jorgensen / Jeremy "Spike" Cohen 11 

GRN Howie Hawkins / Angela Walker 2 

Write-In Totals 

Write-In: Uncertified Canidadte 0 

Write-In: President R. Boddie / Eric C. Sronrham 0 

Write-In : Brian Carroll / Amar Patel 0 

Write-In: Todd Cella / Tim Cella 0 

Write-In: Jesse Cuellar / Jimmy Monreal 0 

Write-In: Tom Hoefling / Andy Prior 0 

Write-In: Gloria La Riva / Leonard Pelt ier 0 

Write-In : Abram Loeb / Jennifer Jairala 0 

Write-In: Robert Morrow / Anne Beckett 0 

Write-In: Kasey Wells / Rachel Wells 0 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 1,604 

Election 

Day 


205 

67 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

277 

Early Voting 

868 

307 

7 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1,183 

Absentee 

71 

72 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

144 
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US Senator 
Vote Fo r 1 

TOTAL 
Election 

Day 
Early Voting Absentee 

REP John Cornyn 1,070 168 831 71 

OEM Mary "MJ" Hegar 395 61 270 64 

LIB Kerry Douglas McKennon 25 6 16 3 

GRN David B. Collins 13 4 9 0 

Write-In Totals 7 5 

Write-In: Uncertified Canidadate 0 0 0 0 

Write-In: Ricardo Turullols-Bonilla 5 0 4 

Not Assigned 2 0 

Total Votes Cast 1,510 240 1.131 139 

US Representative, Dist 23 
Vote For 1 

Election
TOTAL Early Voting Absentee

Day 

REP Tony Gonzales 1,088 184 834 70 

DEM Gina Ort iz Jones 420 59 291 70 

LIB Beto Villela 41 12 26 3 

Total Votes Cast 1,549 255 1,151 143 

Railroad Commissioner 
Vote For 1 

Election
TOTAL Early Voting Absentee

Day 

REP James "Jim" Wright 1,023 159 798 66 

DEM Chrysta Castaneda 399 63 266 70 

LIB Matt Sterett 31 4 27 0 

GRN Katija "Kat" Gruene 14 4 10 0 

Total Votes Cast 1,467 230 1,101 136 
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Chief Justice, Supreme Court 
Vote For 1 

REP Nathan Hecht 

OEM Amy Clark Meachum 

LIB Mark Ash 

Total Votes Cast 

Justice, Supreme Court, PI 6 
Vote For 1 

REP Jane Bland 

OEM Kathy Cheng 

Total Votes Cast 

Justice, Supreme Court, PI 7 
Vote For 1 

REP Jeff Boyd 

OEM Staci Williams 

LIB Will iam Bryan Strange III 

Total Votes Cast 

Justice, Supreme Court, PI 8 
Vote For 1 

REP Brett Busby 

OEM Gisela O. Triana 

LIB Tom Oxford 

Total Votes Cast 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

1,008 

396 

45 

1,449 

1,049 

399 

1,448 

1,013 

401 

27 

1,441 

1,009 

414 

33 

1,456 

Election 
Day 

151 

64 

13 

228 

Election 
Day 

160 

67 

227 

Election 
Day 

159 

56 

6 

221 

Election 
Day 

152 

65 

9 

226 

Early Voting 

791 

265 

30 

1,086 

Early Voting 

819 

266 

1,085 

Early Voting 

792 

274 

20 

1,086 

Early Voting 

793 

279 

21 

1,093 

Absentee 

66 

67 

2 

135 

Absentee 

70 

66 

136 

Absentee 

62 

71 

134 

Absentee 

64 

70 

3 

137 
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Judge, Gt of Grim App, PI 3 
Vote For 1 

Election
TOTAL Early Voting AbsenteeDay 

REP Bert Richardson 1,027 153 808 66 

DEM Elizabeth Davis Frizell 412 70 271 71 

Total Votes Cast 1,439 223 1,079 137 

Judge, Gt of Grim App, PI 4 
Vote For 1 

ElectionTOTAL Early Voting Absentee
Day 

REP Kevin Patrick Yeary 1,003 157 786 60 

DEM Tina Clinton 408 61 276 71 

Total Votes Cast 1,411 218 1,062 131 

Judge, Gt of Grim App, PI 9 
Vote For 1 

ElectionTOTAL Early Voting AbsenteeDay 

REP David Newell 1,031 161 803 67 

DEM Brandon Birmingham 383 57 258 68 

Total Votes Cast 1,414 218 1,061 135 

Member, State BoE, Dist 1 
Vote For 1 

ElectionTOTAL Early Voting Absentee
Day 

REP Jennifer Ivey 1,016 154 795 67 

DEM Georgina Perez 432 74 289 69 

Total Votes Cast 1,448 228 1,084 136 
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State Senator, Dist 19 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

REP Peter P. "Pete" Flores 1,100 

OEM Roland Gutierrez 378 

LIB Jo-Anne Valdiv ia 28 

Total Votes Cast 1,506 

State Representative, Dist 74 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

REP Ruben Falcon 1,009 

OEM Eddie Morales 479 

Total Votes Cast 1,488 

Chief Justice, 4 Ct of App Dist 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

REP Renee Vanta 989 

OEM Rebeca Martinez 452 

Total Votes Cast 1,441 

Dist Judge, 63 Judicial Dist 
Vote For 1 

Election 

Day 


175 

58 

8 

241 

Election 

Day 


148 

87 

235 

Election 

Day 


144 

79 

223 

Early Voting 

855 

252 

20 

1,127 

Early Voting 

796 

319 

1,115 

Early Voting 

782 

301 

1,083 

Absentee 

70 

68 

0 

138 

Absentee 

65 

73 

138 

Absentee 

63 

72 

135 

TOTAL 
Election 

Day 
Early Voting Absentee 

REP Roland Andrade 982 149 775 58 

OEM F. David Ortiz 482 84 322 76 

Total Votes Cast 1,464 233 1,097 134 
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Dist Attorney, 63 Judicial Dist 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 
Election 

Day 
Early Voting Absentee 

REP Suzanne West 1,216 192 929 95 

Total Votes Cast 1,216 192 929 95 

County Attorney 
Vote For 1 

Election
TOTAL Early Voting Absentee

Day 

REP Brent Smith 1,228 194 941 93 

Total Votes Cast 1,228 194 941 93 

Sheriff 
Vote For 1 

Election
TOTAL Early Voting Absentee

Day 

REP Brad Coe 1,247 196 953 98 

Total Votes Cast 1,247 196 953 98 

County Tax Assessor-Collector 
Vote For 1 

Election
TOTAL Early Voting Absentee

Day 

REP Martina (Marti) Payne 551 87 436 28 


DEM Martha Pen a Padron 1,026 181 728 117 


Total Votes Cast 1,577 268 1,164 145 

County Commissioner Pct 1 
Vote For 1 

Election
TOTAL Early Voting Absentee

Day 

REP Mark Frerich 369 60 279 30 

Total Votes Cast 369 60 279 30 
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County Commissioner Pct 3 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 
Election 

Day 
Early Voting Absentee 

DEM Dennis Dodson 254 52 178 24 

Total Votes Cast 254 52 178 24 

County Constable 
Vote For 1 

Election
TOTAL Early Voting Absentee

Day 

REP Steven Gallegos 876 112 694 70 

Write-In Totals 517 134 342 41 

Write-In :Uncertified Canidadte 0 0 0 0 

Write-In: Bentura "Ben" Vasquez Jr 505 131 333 41 

Not Assigned 12 3 9 0 

Total Votes Cast 1.393 246 1.036 111 

Mayor City of Brackettville 
Vote For 1 

Election
TOTAL Early Voting Absentee

Day 

Eric J. Martinez 352 88 234 30 


Andres Rodriguez 278 61 197 20 


Total Votes Cast 630 149 431 50 

Alderperson, Place 2 City of Brackettville 
Vote For 1 

Election
TOTAL Early Voting Absentee

Day 

Jenny L. Alexander 138 32 99 7 

Estavan Steve Juarez 108 22 70 16 

Douglas C. Ward 123 23 83 17 

Charles W"Chuck" Hall 257 63 180 14 

Total Votes Cast 626 140 432 54 
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Alderperson, Place 4 City of Brackettville 
Vote For 1 

Election
TOTAL Early Voting AbsenteeDay 

Francisca "Chica" Garza Hernandez 509 116 349 44 

Total Votes Cast 509 116 349 44 

Alderperson, Place 5 City of Brackettville 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 
Election 

Day 
Early Voting Absentee 

Isauro "EZ" Rivas 344 77 245 22 

Norma S. Sandoval 284 69 184 31 

Total Votes Cast 628 146 429 53 

School Board Trustee Brackett ISO 
Vote For 2 

Election
TOTAL Early Voting Absentee

Day 

Marcus "Marc" Schwandner 245 38 182 25 


Jessica M. Franklin 155 25 110 20 


Mark Perez 386 64 301 21 


Joe N. Garza, Jr. 73 8 51 14 


Tony Molinar 502 96 367 39 


Mary Jane (Cruz) Turner 311 39 239 33 


David Turner 160 28 108 24 


Glen Morgan, Jr. 348 69 261 18 


Total Votes Cast 2.180 367 1.619 194 
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