STATISTICS				
	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
Election Day Precincts Reporting	4 of 4	4	0	0
Precincts Complete	4 of 4	4	0	0
Precincts Partially Reported	0 of 4	0	0	0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	4 of 4	0	4	4
Registered Voters - Total	2,269			
Ballots Cast - Total	1,628	282	1,199	147
Ballots Cast - Blank	0	0	0	0
Voter Turnout - Total	71.75%			

President / Vice-President

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP Donald J. Trump / Michael R. Pence	1,144	205	868	71
DEM Joseph R. Biden / Kamala D. Harris	446	67	307	72
LIB Jo Jorgensen / Jeremy "Spike" Cohen	11	3	7	1
GRN Howie Hawkins / Angela Walker	2	1	1	0
Write-In Totals	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Uncertified Canidadte	0	0	0	0
Write-In: President R. Boddie / Eric C. Sronrham	0	0	0	0
Write-In: Brian Carroll / Amar Patel	0	0	0	0
Write-In: Todd Cella / Tim Cella	0	0	0	0
Write-In: Jesse Cuellar / Jimmy Monreal	0	0	0	0
Write-In: Tom Hoefling / Andy Prior	0	0	0	0
Write-In: Gloria La Riva / Leonard Peltier	0	0	0	0
Write-In: Abram Loeb / Jennifer Jairala	0	0	0	0
Write-In: Robert Morrow / Anne Beckett	0	0	0	0
Write-In: Kasey Wells / Rachel Wells	0	0	0	0
Not Assigned	1	1	0	0
Total Votes Cast	1,604	277	1,183	144

US Senator

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP John Cornyn	1,070	168	831	71
DEM Mary "MJ" Hegar	395	61	270	64
LIB Kerry Douglas McKennon	25	6	16	3
GRN David B. Collins	13	4	9	0
Write-In Totals	7	1	5	1
Write-In: Uncertified Canidadate	0	0	0	0
Write-In: Ricardo Turullols-Bonilla	5	0	4	1
Not Assigned	2	1	1	0
Total Votes Cast	1,510	240	1,131	139

US Representative, Dist 23

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP Tony Gonzales	1,088	184	834	70
DEM Gina Ortiz Jones	420	59	291	70
LIB Beto Villela	41	12	26	3
Total Votes Cast	1,549	255	1,151	143

Railroad Commissioner

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP James "Jim" Wright	1,023	159	798	66
DEM Chrysta Castaneda	399	63	266	70
LIB Matt Sterett	31	4	27	0
GRN Katija "Kat" Gruene	14	4	10	0
Total Votes Cast	1,467	230	1,101	136

November 3, 2020

Chief Justice, Supreme Court

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP Nathan Hecht	1,008	151	791	66
DEM Amy Clark Meachum	396	64	265	67
LiB Mark Ash	45	13	30	2
Total Votes Cast	1,449	228	1,086	135

Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 6

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP Jane Bland	1,049	160	819	70
DEM Kathy Cheng	399	67	266	66
Total Votes Cast	1,448	227	1,085	136

Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 7

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP Jeff Boyd	1,013	159	792	62
DEM Staci Williams	401	56	274	71
LIB William Bryan Strange III	27	6	20	1
Total Votes Cast	1,441	221	1,086	134

Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 8

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP Brett Busby	1,009	152	793	64
DEM Gisela D. Triana	414	65	279	70
LIB Tom Oxford	33	9	21	3
Total Votes Cast	1,456	226	1,093	137

November 3, 2020

Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP Bert Richardson	1,027	153	808	66
DEM Elizabeth Davis Frizell	412	70	271	71
Total Votes Cast	1,439	223	1,079	137

Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP Kevin Patrick Yeary	1,003	157	786	60
DEM Tina Clinton	408	61	276	71
Total Votes Cast	1,411	218	1,062	131

Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 9

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP David Newell	1,031	161	803	67
DEM Brandon Birmingham	383	57	258	68
Total Votes Cast	1,414	218	1,061	135

Member, State BoE, Dist 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP Jennifer Ivey	1,016	154	795	67
DEM Georgina Perez	432	74	289	69
Total Votes Cast	1,448	228	1,084	136

November 3, 2020

State Senator, Dist 19

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP Peter P. "Pete" Flores	1,100	175	855	70
DEM Roland Gutierrez	378	58	252	68
LIB Jo-Anne Valdivia	28	8	20	0
Total Votes Cast	1,506	241	1,127	138

State Representative, Dist 74

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP Ruben Falcon	1,009	148	796	- 65
DEM Eddie Morales	479	87	319	73
Total Votes Cast	1,488	235	1,115	138

Chief Justice, 4 Ct of App Dist

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP Renee Yanta	989	144	782	63
DEM Rebeca Martinez	452	79	301	72
Total Votes Cast	1,441	223	1,083	135

Dist Judge, 63 Judicial Dist

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP Roland Andrade	982	149	775	58
DEM F. David Ortiz	482	84	322	76
Total Votes Cast	1,464	233	1,097	134

November 3, 2020

Dist Attorney, 63 Judicial Dist

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP Suzanne West	1,216	192	929	95
Total Votes Cast	1,216	192	929	95

County Attorney

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP Brent Smith	1,228	194	941	93
Total Votes Cast	1,228	194	941	93

Sheriff

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP Brad Coe	1,247	196	953	98
Total Votes Cast	1,247	196	953	98

County Tax Assessor-Collector

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP Martina (Marti) Payne	551	87	436	28
DEM Martha Pena Padron	1,026	181	728	117
Total Votes Cast	1,577	268	1,164	145

County Commissioner Pct 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP Mark Frerich	369	60	279	30
Total Votes Cast	369	60	279	30

November 3, 2020

County Commissioner Pct 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
DEM Dennis Dodson	254	52	178	24
Total Votes Cast	254	52	178	24

County Constable

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
REP Steven Gallegos	876	112	694	70
Nrite-In Totals	517	134	342	41
Write-In: Uncertified Canidadte	0	0	0	(
Write-In: Bentura "Ben" Vasquez Jr	505	131	333	41
Not Assigned	12	3	9	(
Total Votes Cast	1,393	246	1,036	111

Mayor City of Brackettville

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
Eric J. Martinez	352	88	234	30
Andres Rodriguez	278	61	197	20
Total Votes Cast	630	149	431	50

Alderperson, Place 2 City of Brackettville

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
Jenny L. Alexander	138	32	99	7
Estavan Steve Juarez	108	22	70	16
Douglas C. Ward	123	23	83	17
Charles W "Chuck" Hall	257	63	180	14
Total Votes Cast	626	140	432	54

November 3, 2020

Alderperson, Place 4 City of Brackettville

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
Francisca "Chica" Garza Hernandez	509	116	349	44
Total Votes Cast	509	116	349	44

Alderperson, Place 5 City of Brackettville

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee
Isauro "EZ" Rivas	344	77	245	22
Norma S. Sandoval	284	69	184	31
Total Votes Cast	628	146	429	53

School Board Trustee Brackett ISD

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	
Marcus "Marc" Schwandner	245	38	182	25	
Jessica M. Franklin	155	25	110	20	
Mark Perez	386	64	301	21	
Joe N. Garza, Jr.	73	8	51	14	
Tony Molinar	502	96	367	39	
Mary Jane (Cruz) Turner	311	39	239	33	
David Turner	160	28	108	24	
Glen Morgan, Jr.	348	69	261	18	
Total Votes Cast	2,180	367	1,619	194	